

COOLING

6

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL	
		515	516
6.000 - FAN			
Fan.....	200144	1	1
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 5/8" Hx. Hd.....	208	4	4
Lockwasher, 5/16" Hy.....	191	4	4
Pulley.....	200145	1	1
Hub.....	200146	1	1
Belt, 43" (35 Amp. Generator).....	203950	1	1
Belt, 44" (45 Amp. Generator).....	205739	1	1
6.300 - WATER PUMP			
Pump (incl. Fan Pulley Hub).....	200147	1	1
Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 1 5/8" Hx. Hd.....	211	3	3
Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 2 1/4" Hx. Hd.....	212	1	1
Lockwasher, 3/8" Med.....	192	4	4
Gasket.....	200148	1	1
Body (incl. Plug).....	200149	1	1
Plug.....	200061	1	1
Shaft, Drive (incl. Sleeve).....	202822	1	1
Snap Ring.....	200154	1	1
Impeller (incl. Seal and Washer).....	202823	1	1
Seal.....	200153	1	1
Washer (Carbon).....	202771	1	1
Cover.....	200156	1	1
Bolt.....	215	4	4
Gasket, Cover.....	200157	1	1
Repair Kit.....	204484	1	1
6.400 - RADIATOR			
Radiator.....	204360	1	1
Bolt, 5/16"-10 x 3/4" Hx. Hd.....	204662	6	6
Speednut.....	204407	6	6
Cap, Filler.....	204406	1	1
Drain Cock.....	200449	1	1
6.410 - THERMOSTAT			
Thermostat.....	200160	1	1
Thermostat (for Permanent Anti-Freeze only).....	202349	1	1
Adapter Ring.....	200161	1	1
6.420 - RADIATOR HOSES AND TUBE			
<u>NOTE: Sold only in 3 Ft. Lengths.</u>			
Hose (1" I.D. x 3 Ft.).....	202700		
Hose (1 1/4" I.D. x 3 Ft.).....	202701		
Hose (1 1/2" I.D. x 3 Ft.).....	202702		
Hose (1 3/4" I.D. x 3 Ft.).....	202703		
Hose, Radiator Inlet (7 1/2" Long)(cut from 202702).....	204412	1	1
Clamp, 1 7/8" Diam.....	202128	2	2

COOLING

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL	
		515	516
6.420 - RADIATOR HOSES AND TUBE (CONT'D.)			
Hose, Radiator Outlet (2 5/8" Long)(cut from 202702).....	200451	1	1
Hose, Radiator Outlet (6" Long)(cut from 202702).....	204405	1	1
Clamp, 1 7/8" Diam.....	202128	4	4
Tube, Radiator Outlet.....	204404	1	1
Hose, Radiator Drain.....	204411	1	1
6.425 - WATER OUTLET ELBOW-CYLINDER HEAD			
Elbow.....	204402	1	1
Stud, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/8".....	200335	2	2
Lockwasher, 5/16" Hy.....	191	2	2
Nut, 5/16"-18 Hy.....	205	2	2
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1 3/4" Hx. Hd.....	587	2	2
Gasket.....	200336	1	1
6.442 - WATER TEMPERATURE GAUGE (INSTRUMENT PANEL)(SEE GROUP 19.132)			
6.480 - RADIATOR SHROUD			
Shroud.....	206985	1	1
Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 7/8" Hx. Hd.....	268	2	2
Lockwasher, 3/8" Ext. Tooth.....	291	2	2
Bolt, 5/16"-12 x 5/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	207284	6	6
Nut, 3/8"-16 Hx.....	204	2	2
Spacer.....	202289	2	2
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Hx. Hd.....	257	18	18
Lockwasher, 1/4".....	370	18	18
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	203	18	18
Bolt with L/W, 1/4"-20 x 1" Hx. Hd.....	207285	4	4
Speednut.....	205647	4	4
Seal (Upper Shroud).....	207286	1	1
Spacer (Rubber)(to Frame).....	205662	4	4
Anti-Squeak (Air Duct Opening).....	202082	2	2
Anti-Squeak (Shroud to Splash Shield).....	201807	2	2
Anti-Squeak (to Frame).....	201806	2	2
Anti-Squeak (to Fender).....	200626	2	2
6.491 - RADIATOR GRILLE			
Panel, Grille, Upper.....	206986	1	1
Screw, Washer Hd.....	205680	2	2
Speednut.....	207093	2	2
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 3/4" Truss Hd. Cad.....	843	6	6
Lockwasher, 1/4".....	190	6	6
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	203	6	6
Screw, Washer Head.....	205680	2	2
Speednut.....	207093	2	2
Anti-Squeak.....	207278	1	1
Anti-Squeak (to Fender).....	207279	2	2
Bumper (to Hood).....	200627	2	2
Medallion (on Grille Panel).....	206987	1	1

COOLING

6

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL	
		515	516
6.491 - RADIATOR GRILLE (CONT'D.)			
Speednut.....	200639	2	2
Bar, Center, Right.....	207280	1	1
Bar, Center, Left.....	207281	1	1
Screw, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/2" Hx. Hd. (to Support).....	330	6	6
Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth.....	348	6	6
Support, Right (Tubular).....	206988	1	1
Support, Left (Tubular).....	206989	1	1
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 5/8" Hx. Hd. [to Shroud].....	208	4	4
Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth. [to Shroud].....	348	4	4
Flatwasher, 5/16" Sm. [to Shroud].....	225	4	4
Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx. [to Shroud].....	205	4	4
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 5/8" Hx. Hd. [Hood Lock Support Plate].....	208	4	4
Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth. [Hood Lock Support Plate].....	348	4	4
Flatwasher, 5/16" Sm. [Hood Lock Support Plate].....	225	4	4
Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx. [Hood Lock Support Plate].....	205	4	4
Bar, Lower, Right (incl. Stud).....	206990	1	1
Bar, Lower, Left (incl. Stud).....	206991	1	1
Bar, Lower, Center (incl. Stud).....	206992	1	1
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth [to Lower Grille Panel].....	294	7	7
Nut, No. 10-24 Hx. [to Lower Grille Panel].....	378	7	7
Panel, Lower Grille.....	206993	1	1
Screw, No. 10-24 x 7/16" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. [to Shroud].....	706	3	3
Lockwasher, 7/16" Ext. Tooth. [to Shroud].....	294	3	3
Nut, No. 10-24 Hx. [to Shroud].....	378	3	3
Screw..... [to Fender].....	205680	4	4
Speednut..... [to Fender].....	207093	4	4
Anti-Squeak (to Shroud).....	207282	1	1
Grommet.....	206994	2	2
6.492 - STONE DEFLECTOR PANEL-FRONT			
Panel, Right.....	206996	1	1
Panel, Left.....	206997	1	1
Screw..... [to Support].....	205680	8	8
Flatwasher, 1/4" Lg. [to Support].....	344	8	8
Speednut..... [to Support].....	207093	8	8
Support.....	206995	8	8
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 3/4" Hx. Hd. [to Bumper Bar].....	529	4	4
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth. [to Bumper Bar].....	370	4	4
Flatwasher, 1/4" Lg. [to Bumper Bar].....	344	4	4
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx. [to Bumper Bar].....	203	4	4
Anti-Squeak (to Bumper).....	207262	8	8